

## JESUS CORREA OFFICIALLY LAUNCHES BRIDGEPORT CAPITAL ADVISORS & HERITAGE GROWTH FUND TO HELP LATINOS ACHIEVE OWNERSHIP

ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, August 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Jesus Correa, the Founder and Managing Member of Bridgeport Capital Advisors, is setting a new standard in the real estate industry by spearheading initiatives to empower the Latino community through syndicated real estate investments. With a mission to collectively own over \$20 million in real estate assets, Jesus Correa is revolutionizing the landscape of real estate ownership and investment opportunities for Latinos.

Jesus Correa's genuine commitment to uplift and empower his Latino community is not just a business strategy; it is a deeply ingrained mission that drives his every decision.



JESUS CORREA, Founder & Managing Member Bridgeport Capital Advisors

Originally hailing from Mexico, Jesus embarked on a remarkable journey to the United States at the age of 18, driven by a relentless passion to build a better future. He laid the foundation for his illustrious career in the industry, marking the beginning of a transformative odyssey that would establish him as a trailblazer in the field.

"After my family was barred from re-entering the U.S. and punished for ten years due to visa issues, my world changed overnight. Suddenly, all the effort we put into building a business, a home, and a life seemed to vanish. Those were tough times, but they taught me resilience and determination. It pushed me to find real estate to create something lasting, not just for us but

for other families facing similar challenges. After years of trial and error, dedication, and hard work in the real estate industry, the idea for Bridgeport Capital Advisors and Heritage Growth Fund came to life—creating a solid foundation and opportunities for future generations, ensuring they have the stability we oftentimes struggle to find" said Jesus Correa, Founder and Managing Member of Bridgeport Capital Advisors.

As the Founder and Managing Member of Bridgeport Capital Advisors, a privately held investment company, Jesus Correa stands at the helm of the Heritage Growth Fund, a testament to his unwavering commitment to excellent innovation and transforming real estate investment opportunities for Latinos.

His pioneering spirit came to the forefront in 2013 when he began partnering with others on real estate flips, setting the stage for a series of groundbreaking achievements.

In 2016, Jesus's bold vision materialized as he partnered with a South American investor who sought to migrate to the U.S., embarking on a transformative journey towards the development of six luxury homes in San Clemente, California. This endeavor showcased his unique, remarkable vision and expertise in working with international partners, while underscoring his dedication to creating lasting value through innovative real estate projects that enable others to invest and build a legacy, reflecting his commitment to overcoming the hardships his family once faced.

Jesus Correa's vision goes beyond individual success - he is dedicated to creating opportunities for collective wealth-building within the Latino community. Through syndicated real estate investments, he aims to democratize access to real estate ownership, ensuring that more Latinos can benefit from the wealth-building opportunities that real estate offers.

With a clear goal in mind, Jesus Correa continues with his personal mission reflecting his unwavering belief in the potential of Latinos to thrive in the real estate market and build a strong foundation for future generations.

##

Jasmin Espada Espada PR LLC +1 818-521-3807 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/733846781

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.